Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District	State of New Mexico	Form C-103
Received by OCD: 7/30/2025 10:50:14 AM ne	rgy, Minerals and Natural Resources	Revised July 18,000 1 of 9
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283		WELL API NO. MULTIPLE
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	L CONSERVATION DIVISION	5. Indicate Type of Lease
<u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	STATE FEE
<u>District IV</u> – (505) 476-3460	Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND		7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DI DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FO PROPOSALS.)		MULTIPLE
1. Type of Well: Oil Well 🔽 Gas Well	Other	8. Well Number MULTIPLE
2. Name of Operator OXY USA INC		9. OGRID Number 16696
3. Address of Operator	LIGHOTON TV 77040	10. Pool name or Wildcat
5 GREENWAY PLAZA SUITE 110	HOUSTON IX 77046	LIVINGSTON RIDGE; DELAWARE
4. Well Location	Cart Cara da	Control Control
Unit Letter:: Section 26		feet from theline NMPM County EDDY
	Township 22S Range 31E ration (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, et	
11. Elev	anon (Show whether DR, RRD, RI, OA, et	<i>C.</i> /
12. Check Appropris	ate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice	e, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTIO	NITO CIT	DOEOUENT DEDOET OF
NOTICE OF INTENTICE PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK ☐ PLUG A		BSEQUENT REPORT OF: ORK ALTERING CASING
2 37 10 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	And the second s	PRILLING OPNS. P AND A
	LE COMPL CASING/CEME	
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE		_
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM ☐		
OTHER: SURFACE COMMINGLE		
	ations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, a RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple C	and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
proposed completion or recompletion		ompletions. Attach wendore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion		
(Plea	se see the attached writeup)	
	1/	
Spud Date:	Rig Release Date:	
I hereby certify that the information above is to	ue and complete to the best of my knowled	dge and belief.
SIGNATURE SA	TITLE REGULATORY ENGI	NEER DATE 06/25/2025
SIGNATURE 22	IIILE REGULATORT ENGI	NEER DATE 06/25/2025
Type or print name ERIC FORTIER	E-mail address: ERIC_FORTI	ER@OXY.COM PHONE: 713.497.2203
For State Use Only		
	Petroleum Specia	aliet
APPROVED BY:	TITLE Felloleum Specia	DATE 07/30/2025
Conditions of Approval (if any):		

OXY USA INC requests approval to add the following wells to PLC 844F for gas production at the Federal 26 Battery (P-23-22S-31E). These wells are included in the currently approved pool of LIVINGSTON RIDGE; DELAWARE (39360) and lease NMNM 062589. Allocation will be by well test, as stipulated in PLC 844F. The C-102 forms are attached.

The wells will be added to the Federal 26 Battery (referred to as Train C1 in Exhibit C in PLC 844F). The wells will be moved from individual Train D1 (from Exhibit C in PLC 844F) to the aforementioned Train C1. Train D1 will be removed from PLC 844F. All other facilities in PLC 844F are unchanged.

Each facility/ train listed in PLC 844F will still have a sales-quality orifice meter (BLM gas FMP or equivalent meter) that continuously measures gas volume before it leaves the facility. The commingling of wells upstream of these meters is pending approval by sundry to CTB 1046, with allocation by well test. Any commingling of wells upstream of all other facility FMP gas meters or equivalent meters has been approved according to the commingle orders for each individual train/ facility and is allocated to each well based on well test

This request is for gas production downstream of the aforementioned individual battery sales quality orifice meters. Oil and gas production at the battery level will be handled through an amendment to CTB 1046.

FEDERAL 26 003: 30-015-26788 This is a plugged well

FEDERAL 26 004: 30-015-26866

FEDERAL 26 005: 30-015-26854

FEDERAL 26 006: 30-015-26940

FEDERAL 26 007: 30-015-26941

FEDERAL 26 009: 30-015-30355 This is a plugged well

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM \$8240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Deswer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brizos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

		74 DASKES (
OF .			Lanco				Well No.	
POGO PROD	UCING CO.		FE	DERAL 26		I.C.	3	
C Section	ice 26 Tow	22 SOUTH	Range	31 EAST		County	DY	
ootage Location o					· NMPM			
			. 0120			• IIICT	••	
6]() feet: level Elev.	from the NORTH Producing Form		ne and 2130	<u> </u>	feet from	the WEST	line Dedicated Acre	MCC:
3564.0	_	BRUSHY CANY	ON) UNDES	.LIVINGSTON	RIDGE DE	FLAWARF	40	Acres
2. If more than	creage dedicated to the one lease is dedicated one lease of different o	to the well, outline o	ench and identify the	ownership thereof (t	oth as to workin	-		, .
unitization, for Yes If answer is "no this form if necessary"	orce-pooling, etc.? No list the owners and trocessary.	If answer is *	'yes" type of consolid ch have actually been	ation	reverse side of			
	ill be assigned to the wandard unit, eliminatin	ng such interest, has			tion, unitization	-	or otherwise) OR CERTIFI	CATIO
	3556.9 r	3564.5				I hereby meained herein	certify that the in true and conder and belief.	e infon
2130'	4	-0 1				a oj mj mowu A	uge and bevel. /	
2.00	3557.5	3557.0			Si	gnature],
	1	1		1		July A	MAN	Reps
	i			1	Pr	inted Name		0
	ء صحط			÷	_		L. Wrigh	t
	i			i	Po	osition Doci 11 inc	nud D	٠. د
	i			i		Uriling	and Prod	<u>. 5u</u>
	i			i	"		DUCING CO	MPAN
	i			i	D	te The	2002110 00	
	i			i		June 12,	1991	
	i			i				CATTO
						SUKVEY	OR CERTIFI	CATIC
	i			i	1	hereby certify	that the well i	ocation
	į			İ	0	this plat wa	s platted from	field no
	i			Ĺ	1 1	•	made by me that the same	
				1. Jes	1 1	,	best of my k	
	i		San Char	alean Care Contraction	b.	dief.	\$	
			F	1/20				
	i	l l	13 / A		1	onte Surveyed		
	<u> </u>		- -\$ -{-}		^r	Date Surveyed	6-12-91	
	 				s	ignature & Sea rofessional Sur	of	··
	 				s	ignature & Sea	of	<u> </u>
	 				S	ignature & Sea rofessional Sur	of	
	 		- TERVE TA		S	ignature & Sea rofessional Sur-	of	•

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies
Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Progo Producing Company Federal 26 One of Township 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			All Distan	ces must be m		DOURIDAINES OF II	RT BULLUUI			
Unit Letter Decision 6 Township 26 South Range 31 East NMPM Eddy Actual Footage Location of Well: 600 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the West Line Country Footage Location of Well: 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or headour marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lesse is dedicated to the well, but and identify the ownership flower (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lesse is dedicated to the well, but and identify the ownership flower (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lesse is dedicated to the well, but he well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc. 1 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the well well all interests have been consolidated. (the reverse ade of the second which have actually been consolidated. (the reverse ade of the form if necessary.) 3. If more than one lesse is dedicated to the well well all interests have been consolidated. (the reverse ade of the form if necessary.) 3. If more than one lesse is dedicated to the well well all interests have been consolidated. (the reverse ade of the form if necessary.) 3. If more than one lesse is dedicated to the well well all interests have been consolidated. (the reverse ade of the form if necessary.) 3. If more than one lesse is dedicated to the well well all interests have been consolidated. (the reverse ade of the form in form and or more than the form of the form in form and complete here.) 3. If more than one lesse is dedicated to the well well all interests have been consolidated. (the reverse ade of the form in form and or more than the form in form and complete here.) 3. If more than one lesse is dedicated to the well well all interests have been consolidated. (the reverse ade of the form in form and or more than the form in form and complete here.) 3. If more than one lesse is dedicated to the interest have been consolidated. (the reverse ade of the form in f		Producino	Company	I		eral 26			Well No.	4
D 26 22 South 31 East NAMM Eddy Cround Footage Location of Well: 600 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the West line Frond every Elev. Producing Formation 3541.2 DELAMARE UNDES.LIVINGSTON RIDGE DELAMARE 40 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or harbare marks on the pist below. 2. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitation, force-pooling, etc. 7. Yes								Constant		
Acres. Footspeed Location of Well: 600 feet from the North lips and 330 feet from the West line more from the West line more flavored Producing Formation UNDES.LIVINGSTON RIDGE DELAWARE Acres. 1. Outline the acresge dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil of hackater marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease of different coverentipies and identify the coverant producing feet of the plat is the coverant and true descriptions which have sensitily been consolidated. (One reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated. (One reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated. (One reverse side of this form is necessary or the post-standard until stimulating such interests have been consolidated.) The post-standard until stimulating such interests have been consolidated by communitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or said is post-standard until stimulating such interests have been consolidated by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or said is post-standard until stimulating such interests have been consolidated by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or said is post-standard until stimulating such interests have been consolidated by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) The post-standard until stimulating such interests have been consolidated by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) The post-standard until stimulating such interests have been consolidated by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) The post-standard until stimulating such interests have been consolidated by communitization, uninization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) The post-standard unti	1				•	l Fact		1	Eddy	
from the North line and 330 feet from the North Producing Formation (North Producing Formation F				Soulii		ı East	NMPN	Ц	Eddy	
Productive Elev. 3341.2 Producing Formation Pool DELAMARE UNDES.LIVINGSTON RIDGE DELAMARE 40 Acres	_	ion of Well:								
3541.2 DELAWARE UNDES.LIVINGSTON RIDGE DELAWARE 1. Quiline the arreage dedicated to the subject well by ociored pencil or hackure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the subject well well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitation, force-pooling, etc. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitation, interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitation, interest and royalty. Yes in the control of the descriptions which have estually been consolidated. (Use revene side of this print in more are marked unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION of hereby certify that the leight constained there is in true and complete beet of my browledge and belief. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION of hereby certify that the leight contained there is no true and complete beet of my browledge and belief. Surveyor CERTIFICATION of hereby certify that the well location on this plat was platted from field an actual surveys made by me or was approved by the best of my browledge and belief. Date Surveyor CERTIFICATION of hereby certify that the well location on this plat was platted from field an actual surveys made by me or was approved to the best of my browledge belief. Date Surveyor Certificate No. April w. WEST, gashy L. JONES							feet from	the We		
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, couline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, frore-position, etc.? Yes No. If sanwer is "yes" type of consolidation the form if necessary. No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (the revene side of this form if necessary). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO I hereby certify that the sider contained here in its rue and complete been of my boundage and brilled. Signaphy 2006 PRODUCING COMPAN Date September 13, 1991 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIO I hereby certify that the well contained herein is rue and complete been of my boundage and brilled. I hereby certify that the well contained herein is formed from field and cannot approve the contained herein in field and cannot approve the contained herein in field and cannot approve the contained herein in field and cannot have the teams is the correct to the best of my boundage September 13, 1991 Surveyor and that the same is the correct to the best of my boundage of the correct to the best of my boundage sent of the correct to the best of my boundage sent provided by the correct to the best of my boundage sent provided the correct to the best of my boundage sent provided the correct to the best of my boundage sent provided the correct to the best of my boundage sent provided the correct to the best of my boundage sent provided the correct to the best of my boundage sent provided the correct to the best of my boundage sent provided the correct to the best of my boundage sent provided the correct to the best of my boundage sent provided the correct to the best of my boundage sent	iround level Elev.	Produc	ing Formation						ŀ	reage:
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc. 7 Yes	3541.2		DELAWARE	[]	UNDES.LI	VINGSTON	RIDGE D	ELAWARE	E 40	Acres
I hereby certify that the information of the contained herein in true and complete best of my knowledge and belief. Segment Segment	3. If more unitization in the second	than one lease of don, force-pooling, eyes s "no" list the own f neccessary	ifferent ownership is de etc.? No If answers and tract description to the well until all int	edicated to the weer is "yes" type or which have accepted by the contract of t	ell, have the in of consolidation tually been consolidated	nnsolidated. (Use	ers been conso	olidated by o	ommunitization,)
Position Drilling and Prod. Sur Company POGO PRODUCING COMPAN Date September 13, 1991 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIO I hereby certify that the well location on this plat was platted from field an actual surveys made by me or und supervison, and that the same is tru correct to the best of my knowledg belief. Date Surveyed September 13, 1991 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate No. John W. WEST, GARY L. JONES	3300	j						I here contained h best of my lo Signify Printed Nam	eby certify that erein in true and nowledge and belie	the information of the complete to the state of the complete to the com
I hereby certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field an actual surveys made by me or und supervision, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief. Date Surveyed September 13, 1991 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate No. JOHN W. WEST, GARY L. JONES		 			 			Position Drill- Company POGO Date	ing and Pr	od. Supt. COMPANY
on this plat was plotted from field me actual surveys made by me or sand supervison, and that the same is true correct to the best of my knowledge belief. Date Surveyed September 13, 1991 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate No. John W. WEST, GARY L. JONES						 		SURV	EYOR CERTI	FICATION
				Acoustines of	CAR TO AND THE SECOND	TO ACCO SELECTION OF THE PARTY		on this pla octual survisupervison, correct to belief. Date Surve Se Signature & Professiona	was plotted from the service of the	om field notes one or under mame is true as knowledge as 3, 1991
					1			/	/ GARY L. JO	ONES 797
) 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 •	330 660 9	00 1220 5550	1000 2310 3640	2000	1500	1000 50				

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Arlesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator					Lease				Well No.	
=	o Prod	ducing	Company		Las	Federal	. 26			5
Unit Letter	Section		Township		Range			County	<u> </u>	
В		26		South	3	l East	NMP	M E	Eddy	
Actual Footage Loca	ation of We	eli:			<u> </u>					
330	feet from		North	line and		230	feet fro	m the Fast		
Ground level Elev.		Producin	ng Formation	_	Pool		DIDGE DEL		Dedicated Ac	reage:
3571,5			DELAWAF				RIDGE DELA	AWARE	40	Acres
1. Outline	e the acreas	ge dedicate	d to the subject we	il by colored per	cil or hachure	marks on the	plat below.			
2 If mon	e than one	lease is dec	dicated to the well,	outline each and	identify the o	wnership ther	eof (both as to wor	king interest and	rovalty).	
21 21 2120	·				,				,,,	
			fferent ownership is	dedicated to the	well, have th	e interest of a	il owners been con	solidated by com	munitization,	
unitiza	tion, force- Yes	pooling, etc	_	swer is "yes" ty	e of consolid:	ition				
If answer		t the owner	ns and tract descript				(Use reverse side	of		
	if neccessa		<u> </u>		·		·	···		
			to the well until all minating such inter				mitization, unitizati	on, forced-poolis	ng, or otherwise)
Or until 2	IXIT SIZIRIZ	ud unit, ear	minering seem maci	ca, ms occi ap	provide by the	DIVIONE				
	Ī		35/	6.7:-19:-13	573.8	7			FOR CERTII	
	i	[33.	100	3.5.5	\$ 2230'-				the information complete to the
	i								pledge and belie	
	i		35	4.1:3	572.3	3				' /x'
	ľ					Ħ		Signatur	1, 1/1	11:11
	1	! !		6				RICH	the Vi	MINA
	į	1 !				1	•	Printed Name		0
	- — —¦					년 구		Richard	L. Wrigh	nt
	1			1		1		Position		
	1	ł				1			and Pro	d. Supt.
1	!	i				1		Соправу	001107810	0040454
	1			Ì		1	ļ		ODUCING (COMPANY
1	ŀ	í				1		Date	mber 16,	1991
	Į			1		1		Septe	illiber 10,	1551
	[1		SURVE	YOR CERTI	FICATION
						1				
	} •			l		1				ll location shown om field notes of
	!					!				ne or under my
	!			1						ame is true and
	ļ			1	CARY	JORGE			e best of my	knowledge and
	į	! !		1		B. F.	\mathcal{N}	belief.		
	Į	 		1 /	T (3)	16		Date Surveyed		
 	-			†		177 S			ember 13	, 1991
ŀ				1 /	Ž 🛴	!ノ /	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Signature & S. Professional S		
	· Į				6	7	<i>3</i>		,	
	. [}	The state of the s	الملك الماء				
	•			1	- 38TT	متعلسله في	,	41	\sim	<u> </u>
	1			1		Ī	<i>'</i>	Lan	\sim \sim	She
1	1			1		1		Certificate No.	JOHN W.	WEST, 676
	1			<u> </u>		1			GARY L.J	•
										•
9 230 669	990 132	1650	2900 2310 34	640 20	00 1500	1000	900 0			

District Office
State Lease - 4 copies
Fee Lease - 5 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources pepartment

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artemia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Astec, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator D			C (C)MD	ANV		Lease	י דא משחש	6		Well No.
	OGO PR		G COMP	ANI		 	EDERAL 2	υ	<u>,, </u>	6
	E	Section 20	6	Township 22 SC	OUTH	Range 31	EAST	МИРМ	County ED	DY
	30	tion of W	ell:	WEST Hoe and	10	80		feet from	NOR	TH line
Ground 1	Level Elev.		icing For		•	Pool		Teer Trom		Dedicated Acreage:
351				DELAWARE			NGSTON	RIDGE DELAW	ARE	40 Acres
1. Outli	ine the ac	reage dedi	cated to t	the subject well	by colored p	encil or had	hure marks	on the plat below.		
2. If m	ore than	one lease	is dedicat	ed to the well,	outline each	and identify	the owners	hip thereof (both	as to working	interest and royalty).
	ore than dization, fo			nt ownership is	dedicated to	the well, h	ave the inte	rest of all owners	been consoli	dated by communitization,
	Yes		No	If answer is	"yes" type of	consolidati	ion			
	er is "no" m necessa		wners and	l tract descript	ions which h	ave actually	peer corso	lidated. (Use reve	rse side of	
No allo	wable wi	ll be assi						ed (by commun		itization, forced-pooling,
	1	1							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OR CERTIFICATION
		I					1			by seriffy the the information
		ļ		•			!	1		in is true and complete to the windings and belief.
	0 8 8	j I					1	1.1	Signature	1. 12 -
1		i				3			full	hid Callyto
		j	t]		:Printed Name Richar	rd L. Wright
					 		+		Position	u L. MITYIIC
į.		ļ					 		Dist. Dr Company	lg. & Prod. Supt.
			3516.8	3520.5					POGO P	RODUCING COMPANY
330'-d)			2∞.			1		Dete Ja:	nuary 3, 1992
i		il	3508/1~	J _{3513.7}			1			OR CERTIFICATION
<u></u>							! 			, .
		i					Ì		on this plat w	y that the well lecation chown as plotted from field notes of
]					1		actual surveys supervison, a	ed that the same to true and
		1					1	1 1	correct to th bolist.	e best of my knowledge and
		i		-			i	-	Date Survey	•d
		1					ļ	-	Signature &	12-27-91 Seal of
		 +					├ 		Professional	
		; 								ALL STATES
		į					ļ			No.
		1					 		Korta	Life Bidan
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>					<u> </u> 		Certificate T	D. POHN W WEST 676
0 53	0 660	990 132	0 1650	1980 2310 26	40 200	0 1500	1000	500 O	W.O. 91-	-11-0510 apparent 1

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 copies Fee Lease — 5 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 86210

WELL LOCATIO

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Axtec, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator POGO	PRODUCIN	G COMP.	ANY	Le	FEDERAL :	26	Well No.
Unit Letter F	Section	26	Township	SOUTH Ra	nge 31 EAST		County
Actual Footage				500111	JI BIDI	NMPM	1 1551
1980	feet from the	WE	ST Hne an	a 198	0	feet from	the NORTH line
Ground Level I		ucing For	mation		ool		Dedicated Acreage:
3531.1		[DELAWARE		LIVINGSTON	RIDGE DELAV	VARE 40 ∆ cres
2. If more th	an one lease	is dedicat	ced to the well.	outline each an	_	ship thereof (both	as to working interest and royalty).
	, force-pooli			"yes" type of c		erest or all owners	been consolidated by communitisation,
If answer is	no" list of o	_			actually been cons	olidated. (Use reve	erse side of
	will be assi						itization, unitization, forced-pooling
otherwise) or	until a non	-standare	unit, elimin	ting such inter	est, has been appro	ved by the Division	
							OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
] 				 		I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	 		0861		i		Signature Sulland Contractor
				<u> </u>			Printed Name Richard L. Wright
	1			1 1	!		Position Dist. Drlg. & Prod. Supt.
		3534.9 -	3536.9		}		POGO PRODUCING COMPANY
19	' '' '08€ 	3526.7	3526.4		; 	`	January 3, 1992
	į	يَ					SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
	 		enge en				I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of artual surveys made by the or under m supervisor, and that the same is true on correct to the best of my knowledge on bolist.
					1		Date Surveyed 12-30-91 Signature & Seal of
`							Certificate No. John W. WEST. 676 RONALD - EDBON. 3231
330 66	0 990 132	0 1650 1	1980 2310 26	40 2000	1500 1000	500 0	w.o. 91-14-05117

State of New Mexico Er Minerals and Natural Resource rtment

Porm C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

District Office

DISTRICT III

State Lease - 4 copies For Lease + 3 copies

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

1000 Rio Brazos Bd., Asiec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Operator					Lease				Well No.		
	Pro	ducing (Company	•	F	ederal 2	26	9			
Unit Letter	Section		Township		Range			County			
1	1	- 26	22 Sot	ıth	31	East	NMPM	· F	ddy	* .	
Actual Footage Loc			1 22 300	1011		Lust		<u></u>			
1980			ith Managan		330		feet from	the West	line		
Ground Level Elev		roducing Fo			Pool			n.	Dedicated Acre	ete:	
3492.5			DELAWARE		LINDES.	ITVINGS	TON RIDGE D	ELAWARE	40	Acres	
		4-41-4-4 4-					on the plat below				
1. Vetiline the ac	meete	sectodred to	rde amblect wer	by outside)	METER OF STATE	Hart 1111 22		•			
2. If more than	ene le	ne is dedic	ated to the well.	outline each	and Menti	y the owner	ship thereof (both	as to working	g interest and	royalty).	
3. If more than unitization, for Yes	ene le	ese of differ coling, etc.?	rent ownership i	s dedicated to	the well, i	ion	erest of all owners	been consol			
		ng empetas en	ad tract descrip	tions which I	seve actually	y been cons	olidated. (Use reve	ree side of			
this form necess	M7		Abe mell made	all internet	a have bee	n consolida	ted (by commun	itization, w	itization, fore	ed-pooling.	
otherwise) or us	ati a	non-stands	rd unit, elimin	ting such iz	terest, has	been appro	ved by the Divisi	on.			
									OR CERTIFI	CATION	
		į.				1					
		ļ		1		1			oby cortify the th sin to true and o	-	
				i		i	1 1		outedge and balls:	•	
		1				1				A	
		1				1	1 1	Signature	11.11	7, 6	
		i		1		i	11	Jul.	Minny	Night	
		1		İ		i		Printed Name		$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{U}}$	
1		!				i .		Richai	<u>rd L. Wrigh</u>	<u>ıt</u>	
		- +		† <i></i>		 -	71	Position			
1	•	1				1	11		<u>rlg. & Proc</u>	l. Supt.	
		1				1		Соптрыну		0.404.04	
1		1				1	11		PRODUCING C	OMPANY	
		ì				i	11	Deta ECDD	UARY 27, 1	002	
		1				i	1 1	I LDN	UAKI 27, 1		
1		1		[1	1 [SURVEY	OR CERTIFIC	ATION	
		į		<i>:</i>		1					
	==					1		I heroby certij	y that the well le	edim show	
2		,	•			ł		on this plat w	em plotted from j	Raid mater of	
		<u> </u>]		supervisor, e	nd that the same	10 1700 000	
349	8.9	lj .	•			1		correct to t	he best of my b	moviedge stad	
-330-Q		li				1	1 1	ballef.			
1	1.0	Ĭ.				i	1	Date Survey	-ed		
		म् fi				!		Janua	ry 14, 199	2	
		4 1.				!		Signature &	Seal of		
		4				 	1	Professional	Surveyor		
-08		!	į			[[!	·	THE	TERED LAND	Sina	
861		1				 		Captingate			
		<u> </u>						1 3,4	See Mary he	ONES . 7977	
0 330 660	990 1	320 1650	1980 2310 26	10 200	0 1500	1000	500 0	W.O.	92/01; CD 53	inin'	

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 490283

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
OXY USA INC	16696
P.O. Box 4294	Action Number:
Houston, TX 772104294	490283
	Action Type:
	[IM-SD] Admin Order Support Doc (ENG) (IM-AAO)

CONDITIONS

Created By		Condition Date
sarah.clelland	Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.	7/30/2025